## Government of Rajasthan Office of the Chief Secretary

Ref No.: F5 (1227)/DOIT/Tech/19 04821 2019

Dated: 31.10.2019

## **CIRCULAR**

## Sub: Jan Soochna Portal 2019

The "Jan Soochna Portal 2019" is an endeavour of the State Government in making Section 4 (proactive disclosure) of The Right to Information Act, 2005 a reality.

Presently, 77 types of Informations related to 29 Schemes of 14 Departments can be accessed directly from "Jan Soochna Portal 2019 (http://jansoochna.rajasthan.gov.in)".

It is pertinent to mention that "Jan Soochna Portal 2019" has been developed for empowering the citizens of the State by providing them citizen centric information in an aggregated form on government schemes on a single click.

Thus, Departments / Authorities / Corporations/ Autonomous Bodies shall onboard the information related to their citizen centric schemes on "Jan Soochna Portal 2019". For this purpose, these government organisations are advised to appoint a Nodal Officer of their respective schemes for coordinating with DoIT&C. Contact point from DoIT&C would be as under –

Sh. R K Sharma, Additional Director, DoIT&C E-mail: rksharma@rajasthan.gov.in; Mobile: 9413387309

(D B Gupta)

Dated: 31.10,2019

Chief Secretary

## Ref No.: F5 (1227)/DOIT/Tech/19 04821/2019

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Sr. DS to Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan
- 2. All ACS / Principal Secretaries / Secretaries to Government of Rajasthan
- 3. All Head of Departments / Divisional Commissioners / District Collectors, Government of Rajasthan
- 4. All CEO / MDs Public Sector Units / Corporations/ Autonomous Bodies
- 5. .....

(Abhay Kumar)

(Abhay Kumar) Principal Secretary, IT&C